
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO- 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONJPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Itapplicable)

M0010 See Block 16C OCHCO-14-0142 1
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7, ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE

US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ao., sireet. wwdy State and ZIP Cod.) (x 9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

AQUILA LTD HEALTH FITNESS SOLUTIONS

1221 BRICKELL AVE STE 1060 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM11)

MIAMI FL 331313258

x 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-38-10-706

1OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 969827187 FACILITY CODE 05/28/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SO UCIIII'ONS

n]The above numbered sorcitation isnamendedassetforth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Disextended. rDisnotextended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acdmowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitaton and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requireD)

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM t0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, eta) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X 52-217-9 Option to extend the term of the contract, 52.243-1 Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not D is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issulng office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitatioNrcontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to:
1. Exercise option year 4 of the contract, therefore increasing the base and exercised
option amount by $368,955.
2. Revise the Key Personnel listed on the contract.
3. Update the COR's name.
4. Modify Equipment Section (page 8 of contract).
5. Modify ADM position hours.
Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ
US NRC - HQ

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 Aor IDA. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprmit) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Digitally signed by Yvan Mildin
iION: crn=Yvan Mik~li, o=Aquila, Ltd. DAN IEL APP

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ou-=oltce of diGMr&W. IGNED 168. UNITED STATES.OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

emai-=-yvan ,ildin@equilaltd.com.,

(DSaureo ,a lo s Date: 2014.0i. 13 12:07A3 -040'0 /' /
NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLErh
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Presorbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

TWO_1Et~'r -ADMOMJ

MAY 1 3 2014



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-38-10-706/M0010 

A2E 3F
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
AQUILA LTD HEALTH FITNESS SOLUTIONS

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

09500

09501

Period of Performance: 06/01/2010 to 05/31/2015

Change Item 09500 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

Commercial Unexercised Ceiling as of 10/1/2013
Amount: $0.00(Option Line Item)
Anticipated Exercise Date
Line Item Ceiling$0.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $0.00

Accounting Info:
0000-00000-RECON-00-000000-00-0-000-00000-0000

Funded: $0.00

Add Item 09501 as follows:

Option Year 4
Line Item Ceiling$368,955.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $0.00

Accounting Info:
0000-00000-RECON-00-000000-00-0-000-00000-0000
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
2014-X0200-FEEBASED-84-84D002-51-H-200-B8412-253A
Funded: $0.00

0.00

368,955.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



NRC-38-10-706
Mod 10

Page 3 of 3
The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract NRC-38-10-706:

1. B.3 Consideration and Obligation - Mixed Contract Type, paragraph
(b) is revised as follows:

b. The total Ceiling price for the base and all exercised option years is $1,703,129.

2. Section 2.1 Task - Operation of Headquarters Area Fitness Center (5) of B.5 Statement of
Work Technical Assistance for the NRC Fitness Program (Page 8 of the contract) is revised as
follows:
(5) Equipment Maintenance, Calibrations, Repairs and Replacements: The contractor
must maintain all exercise equipment in a safe and operational manner. This includes
responsibility for cleaning and preventive maintenance on all equipment in the fitness center
and frequent calibration of the equipment. The contractor must provide all necessary and
reasonable repairs and replacements of equipment to ensure that all equipment functions
properly. The contractor must make recommendations to the NRC PO for any alternate
equipment which he or she believes will enhance the operation of the center.

3. Modifying the ADM position hours from Mod 4 to replace the 10 hours worked on ADM duties
to providing additional group exercise classes due to the increase in demand for more classes.
They will provide up to four (4) Group Fitness Classes per week in addition to the regularly
scheduled classes. The classes will consist of but not limited to cycle, yoga, Pilates, and
Zumba. The hours required to complete ADM duties (including tracking and organizing
membership data using database skills on a personal computer, completing fitness center
membership coordinating and bimonthly auditing employee membership to ensure payroll
deductions and the files and status of membership are up to date) will be incorporated into the
Fitness Specialist, Associate Director and Directory key personnel positions.

4. Clause C.5 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 200)
Option year 4 of this contract is hereby exercised. C. 14 DURATION OF THE CONTRACT
PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALT 2 (MAR 1987) is therefore revised to read: The contract shall
commence on the effective date and end May 31, 2015.

5. Revise Key Personnel listed on contract:
Under Section C.21 - 2052.215.70 KEY PERSONNEL replace it with the following individuals

" Fitness Center Director, Alexander (Alex) Filamor
" Associate Director, Alyshia Branson

6. Update the COR's last name from Linnerooth to Hoenig which will revise section C.22 Project
Officer Authority (Nov 2006) (a):
(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the project
officer for this contract is:
(a) Name: Sarah Hoenig

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Phone: 301-415-7113 Email: Sarah. LinneroothHoenig@nrc.gov


